DISTRICT CODE DISTRICT NAME

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
CC13
CC13
CC13
CC13
CC13
DA, Klamat
JP
SR55
SR56
S$S28

Klamath County
Klamath County
Klamath County
Klamath County
Klamath County
Klamath County
Klamath County
Klamath County

Circuit Court District 13
Circuit Court District 13
Circuit Court District 13
Circuit Court District 13
Circuit Court District 13
District Attorney, Klamath
Justice of the Peace
House District 55
House District 56
Senate District 28

POSITION NAME

Assessor

Clerk

Commissioner, Position 1

Commissioner, Position 2

Commissioner, Position 3

Sheriff

Surveyor

Treasurer

Judge of the Circuit Court, 13th District, Position 1
Judge of the Circuit Court, 13th District, Position 2
Judge of the Circuit Court, 13th District, Position 3
Judge of the Circuit Court, 13th District, Position 4
Judge of the Circuit Court, 13th District, Position 5
District Attorney, Klamath County

Justice of the Peace

State Representative, 55th District

State Representative, 56th District

State Senator, 28th District

File with Klamath County Clerk
File with Oregon Secretary of State

POSITION HOLDER FIRSTNAME
Nathan
Rochelle
Andrew
Kelley
Derrick
Shane
Sheryl
Vickie
Andrea
Alycia
Marci
Kelly
Stephen
David
Karen

E Werner
Emily
Diane

* Last Day for Elected Incumbents to File: March 3, 2026

POSITION HOLDER LASTNAME
Bigby*

Long*

Nichols

Minty*

DeGroot

Mitchell

Hatcher

Noel*

Janney

Edgeworth Kersey*
Adkisson

Kritzer

Hedlund

Schutt

Oakes

Reschke*
Mclntire*
Linthicum

NEXT
ELECTION

May-26
May-26
May-28
May-26
May-28
May-28
May-28
May-26
May-28
May-26
May-28
May-28
May-30
May-28
May-28
May-26
May-26
May-28



